## No.A-32012/03/2016-ISH.II Government of India/Bharat Sarkar Ministry of Labour & Employment/Shram Evam Rozgar Mantralaya

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi dated of April, 2017

## OFFICE ORDER

The President is pleased to appoint on promotion, Shri P.K.Sarkar, Deputy Director General of Mines Safety, CIM & HOD to the post of Director General of Mines Safety at Dhanbad in the pay scale of Rs. 67000 - 79000/- (Pre-revised) in the Directorate General of Mines Safety, Dhanbad with effect from the date of assumption of charge of the post and until further orders.

(Suresh Singh) Director Tele: 23731574

## Distribution:-

- 1. Shri P.K.Sarkar, DDG, CIM & HOD, DGMS, Dhanbad.
- 2. PS to MOS(IC) Labour & Employment/ PSO to Secretary(L&E) / PPS to AS(L&E)/PPS to EA (DS).
- 3. PAO, DGMS, Dhanbad
- 4. AS & FA (Labour & Employment) / Chief Labour Commissioner (Central) / Controller of Accounts, M/O L&E./ Bureau Heads .
- 5. B&A Section / Finance-I/Finance-II/ISH.I Section/Concerned Section (ISH.II).
- 6. The Secretary, Union Public Service Commission, w.r.t. their letter No. 1/27(9)/2016-AP.I dated 12.01.2017 (Kind Attn. : Sh.S.S.Negi, Under Secretary).
- 7. The Department of Personnel & Training, Secretariat of the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (Attention: Arvind Thakur, Under Secretary), North Block, New Delhi with reference to their communication No. 3/2/2017-EO(SM.II) dated 28.03.2017.
- 8 Secretary, Ministry of Environment & Forest/ Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas
- 9. Secretary, Ministry of Coal / Ministry of Mines.
- 10. DGMS with the request to make available this copy to all officers /zones, regions, sub regions of DGMS.
- 11. A copy to NIC for putting on the website of Ministry of Labour & Employment.